### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of Conveyance from Security Agreement to Change of Name previously recorded on Reel 021547 Frame 0829. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CREIDY, INC.	10/14/1992

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRIMUS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4231 E. 75th Terrace	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64132	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5843788
Patent Number:	6020203

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)732-3232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: varghese@clm.com
Correspondent Name: Keith D. Nowak
Address Line 1: 2 Wall Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRI14.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith D. Nowak

Total Attachments: 4

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021561 FRAME: 0245

500653266

00 08 8

188 HO source=CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif

9/19/2008 5:16:35 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: KEITH D. NOWAK COMPANY: 2 WALL STREET

source=CREIDYtoPRIMUS#page3.tif

		PATENT ASSIGNME	ENT
ectronic Version Tylesheet Version		09/19/2008 500652602	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY AGREEMENT	
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
CREIDY, INC.			10/14/1992
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA		
Name:	PRIMUS CO	RPORATION	
Street Address:		4231 E. 75th Terrace	
City:	Kansas City		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	64132		
PROPERTY NUME			
Property	/ Type		ntver
Patent Number: 584		5843788	
Patent Number:		8020203	
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA		
Fax Number:	(212)73	2-3232	
Comespondence w		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	sshi.
Phone: 212-238-8610			
Email:	varghese@cim.com		
Correspondent Nan			*
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		2 Wall Street New York, NEW YORK 10005	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TR:14.001	
TTORNEY DOCK			

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CREIDY, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of The General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri, the undersigned corporation, for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation, hereby certifies as follows:

> FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

> > CREIDY, INC.

SECOND: The amendment herein described was duly adopted by a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock of the corporation on October 12, 1992.

"RESOLVED, That Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by deleting the text thereof in its entirety and substituting in lieu therefor the following:

> 'FIRST: The name of the Corporation is

> > PRIMUS CORPORATION. "

On the record date, the number of shares of the corporation's outstanding stock entitled to vote on the amendment consisted of 10,000 shares of common stock, \$1.00 par value each. The record date was October 12, 1992.

FOURTH: The number of shares voted for the amendment was 10,000 and no shares were voted against it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by its President and its Secretary, verified by its President, and its corporate seal to be affixed, on this day of October, 1992.

CREIDY, INC.

Richard B. Cray, Assistant

Secretary

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that on the day of the land, 1992, personally appeared before me Thomas J. Reidy, who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the President of Creidy, Inc., a Missouri corporation, that he signed the foregoing document as President of the corporation, and that the statements therein contained are true.

CHERYL L VAN METER
PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOU
OF JACKSON

14AY 12, 1 COUNTY OF JACKSON
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 12, 1995

> AND CERTIFICATE SSUED OCT 15 1992 By D. Bluet MONEYM DOTA SECRETARY OF STI

10212048

2



# STATE OF MISSOURI

ROY D. BLUNT, Secretary of State

**CORPORATION DIVISION** 

## **Certificate of Amendment**

WHEREAS, PRIMUS CORPORATION (FO	RMERLY: CREIDY, INC.)	
a corporation organized under The General and Business Corporation Law has delivered to me a Certificate Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governithe amendment of Articles of Incorporation under The General and Business Corporation Law.		
	Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, do hereby certify that I have ded by law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this	
orp #20(3-87)	Fee \$	

PATENT REEL: 021561 FRAME: 0250

**RECORDED: 09/22/2008**